CPA ACCREDITATION - INTERNSHIP PROGRAMMES

Table Type

Programme IWK Grace Health Centre

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE TABLE 1: INCOMING INTERNS OVER PAST 7 YEARS

Academic Year/Cohort 2019-2020 ||| 2020-2021 ||| 2021-2022 || 2022-2023 ||| 2023-2024 ||| 2024-2025 ||| 2025-2026
Positions 3 4 4 5 H 5 6 6
Applications 43 44 48 47 ‘ ’ 46 47 43

Interviewed/Short-Listed

Ranked

Matched

Matched as % Applications
(Automatically Calculated)

25

.
:

23

.
.

-
-

11%

24

2

11%

Of those who Matched:

Males 0 0 0 1 ’ 0 1 1
Self-ldentify as Diverse (ie, 5 1 0 1 3 1 5
minority, disability, LGBTQ)

From Outside of Province 3 4 3 5 ’ 5 5 5
From Outside of Canada 0 0 0 0 ’ 0 0 3
Mean Practicum Hours on AAPI

-->Assessment & Intervention 748 >34 662 801 ‘ | 760 818 666
-->Supervision 309 428 356 386 494 439 398
-->Support/Indirect 1,035 1,098 1,030 633 | 955 1,102 904
Mean Total Hours (Automatic) 2,092 2,060 2,048 1,820 | 2,209 2,359 1,968

Internship Stipend

$35,000

$35,000

$35,000

$35,000

[ som

$45,825

s

$51,675

$55,185




