CPA ACCREDITATION - INTERNSHIP PROGRAMMES

Table Type PUBLIC DISCLOSURE TABLE 1: INCOMING INTERNS OVER PAST 7 YEARS

Programme IWK Grace Health Centre

Academic Year/Cohort	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025	2025-2026
Positions	3	4	4	5	5	6	6
Applications	43	44	48	47	46	47	43
Interviewed/Short-Listed	21	21	23	25	24	19	24
Ranked	19	19	21	23	21	17	23
Matched	3	4	4	5	5	5	6
Matched as % Applications (Automatically Calculated)	7%	9%	8%	11%	11%	11%	14%
Of those who Matched:							
Males	0	0	0	1	0	1	1
Self-Identify as Diverse (ie, minority, disability, LGBTQ)	2	1	0	1	3	1	5
From Outside of Province	3	4	3	5	5	5	5
From Outside of Canada	0	0	0	0	0	0	3
Mean Practicum Hours on AAPI>Assessment & Intervention	748	534	662	801	760	818	666
>Supervision	309	428	356	386	494	439	398
>Support/Indirect	1,035	1,098	1,030	633	955	1,102	904
Mean Total Hours (Automatic)	2,092	2,060	2,048	1,820	2,209	2,359	1,968
Internship Stipend	\$35,000	\$35,000	\$35,000	\$35,000	\$45,825	\$51,675	\$55,185